Annex II 


Annex II: Confirmed agenda of the seminar and list of the participants

WEDNESDAY, 6th of February



Arrival of the participants

19.00
Finnish Midwinter Party at Finnish Environment Institute (Mechelininkatu 34 A)

THURSDAY, 7th of February, Finnish Environment Institute
Chairman for a.m. Alec Estlander, FEI

08.45
Registration

09.15
Opening and Presentation of FEI (Alec Estlander)

09.30
Presentation of the Seminar Topics (Marianne Lindström)

10.00
Viewpoints of the Ministries (Sirpa Salo-Asikainen and Pentti Puhakka)

10.30
Coffee

11.00
Energy Efficiency in the Finnish Industry (Juha Kouki)

11.30
Analyses of the Questionnaire (Elise Sahivirta, Marianne Lindström, Mikko Attila)

12.30 Lunch

Chairman for p.m. Antero Honkasalo, MoE

13.30
General Discussion of the Main Points of the Questionnaire

14.30
Coffee 

15.00
Working in Groups, Session I

16.30
Presentations of Working Groups, Session I

17.30
Closing the First Day

20.00
Dinner (Restaurant Lasipalatsi, Mannerheimintie 22–24)

FRIDAY, 8th of February, Finnish Environment Institute

Chairman  Antero Honkasalo, MoE

09.00
Presentation of IMPEL Network (Terence Shears)

09.20
Working in Groups, Session II

11.00
Coffee

11.30
Presentation of the Results of Working Groups, Session II

12.30
Lunch

13.30 Key Difficulties of Handling Energy Efficiency in Permits

14.30
Coffee

15.00
Suggestions for Good Practice

16.00
Conclusions and Proposals for Further Work

16.30 Closing the Seminar
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NR
COUNTRY
NAME
ORGANISATION
ADDRESS
TEL/FAX/E-MAIL

1
Austria
Schaubschläger, Otto-Werner
Municipality of Linz, Office for Environment Protection and Nature Conservation
Neues Rathaus,

Hauptstrasse 1-5,

AT-4031 LINZ
Tel: +43 732 7070 2696

Fax: +43 732 7070 2699

Email:
otto.schaubschlaeger@

mag.linz.at

2
European Commission
Gislev, Magnus
European Commission
Rue de la Loi 200,

BE-1049 BRUXELLES
Tel: +32 2 299 6130

Fax: +32 2 299 0313

Email: magnus.gislev@cec.eu.int

3
IMPEL Secretariat
Shears, Terence
European Commission
DG Env. D. 2 – BU-9  1/11,

BE-1049 BRUXELLES
Tel: +32 2 299 4383

Fax: +32 2 299 6717

Email: terence.shears@cec.eu.int

4
France
Orignac, Philippe
Ministry of Spatial Planning and Environment
20, Avenue de Ségur,

FR-75 007 PARIS
Tel: +33 1 4219 1431

Fax: +33 1 4219 1471

Email: philippe.orignac@

environnement.gouv.fr

5
Germany
Buntrock, Ulrich
Staatliches Umweltamt Herten
Gartenstr. 27,

DE-45678 HERTEN
Tel: +49 2366 807 108

Fax: +49 2366 807 499

Email: ulrich.buntrock@stua-he.nrw.de

6
Ireland
Scott, Sean
Environmental Protection Agency
Johnstown Castle Estate,

County Wexford,

IRELAND
Tel: +353 21 487 5540

Fax: +353 21 487 5545

Email: s.scott@epa.ie

7
Italy
Pini, Alfredo
APAT
Via V. Brancati, 48,

IT-00144 ROMA
Tel: +39 06 5007 2610

Fax: +39 06 5007 2649

Email: pini@apat.it 

8
Italy
Usala, Alessia
APAT
Via V. Brancati, 48,

IT-00144 ROMA
Tel: +39 06 5007 2582

Fax: +39 06 5007 2649

Email: pini@apat.it 

9
Lithuania (AC)
Berzinskas, Vaclovas
Lithuanian State Environmental Protection Inspection
Juozapaviciaus Str. 9,

LT-2005 VILNIUS
Tel: +370 2 723 756

Fax: +370 2 722 766

Email: v.berzinskas@nt.gamta.lt

10
Netherlands
Groot, C. J. (Keesjan)
Provincie Noord-Holland
P.O. Box 3077,

NL-2001 DA HAARLEM
Tel: +31 23 514 3982

Fax: +31 23 514 3030

Email: grootcj@noord-holland.nl
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11
Poland (AC)
Paczosa, Anna
Ministry of the Environment
Department of the Investments

52/54 Wawelska Street,

PL-00-922 WARSAW
Tel: +48 22 579 2299

Fax: +48 22 579 2217

Email: anna.paczosa@mos.gov.pl

12
Portugal
Gama, Paula
General Directorate of Environment
Rua da Murgueira, Zambujal, Apartado 7585 Alfragide, 

PT-2721-865 AMADORA
Tel: +351 214 728 282

Fax: +351 214 728 283

Email: paula.gama@dga.min-amb.pt

13
United Kingdom
Dutton, Maggie
Environment Agency
Block 1 Government Buildings, Burghill Road, 

Westbury-on-Trym,

GB-BRISTOL BS10 6BF
Tel: +44 117 914 2821

Fax: +44 117 914 2827

Email: maggie.dutton@

environment-agency.gov.uk

14
Finland
Attila, Mikko
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0465

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: mikko.attila@ymparisto.fi

15
Finland
Enckell, Emelie
Uusimaa Regional Environment Centre
P.O. Box 36,

FIN-00521 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 1488 8200

Fax: +358 9 1488 8280

Email: emelie.enckell@ymparisto.fi

16
Finland
Estlander, Alec
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0423

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: alec.estlander@ymparisto.fi

17
Finland
Hakala, Irina
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0440

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: irina.hakala@ymparisto.fi

18
Finland
Hietamäki, Markku
Ministry of the Environment
P.O. Box 35,

FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT
Tel: +358 9 1603 9703 

Fax: +358 9 1603 9545
Email: markku.hietamaki@ymparisto.fi

19
Finland
Honkasalo, Antero
Ministry of the Environment
P.O. Box 35,

FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT
Tel: +358 9 1603 9345

Fax: +358 9 1603 9453

Email: antero.honkasalo@ymparisto.fi

20
Finland
Ihalainen, Terhi
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 40 553 4588

Fax: 

Email: terhi.ihalainen@helsinki.fi 

21
Finland
Karjalainen, Anneli
Ministry of the Environment
P.O. Box 35,

FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT
Tel: +358 9 1603 9690

Fax: +358 9 1603 9439

Email: anneli.karjalainen@ymparisto.fi
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22
Finland
Kovanen, Tapio
Western Finland Environmental Permit Authority
P.O. Box 115,

FIN-00231 HELSINKI
Tel: + 358 9 1734 6202

Fax: +358 9 726 0233

Email: tapio.kovanen@ymparisto.fi

23
Finland
Kujala, Marketta
West Finland Regional Environment Centre
P.O. Box 156,

FIN-60101 SEINÄJOKI
Tel: +358 6 367 5535

Fax: +358 6 367 5531

Email: marketta.kujala@ymparisto.fi

24
Finland
Lindström, Marianne
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0458

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: marianne.lindstrom@ymparisto.fi

25
Finland
Manner, Anna-Leena
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0464

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: anna-leena.manner@ymparisto.fi

26
Finland
Pennanen, Jaana
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0494

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: jaana.pennanen@ymparisto.fi

27
Finland
Puhakka, Pentti
Ministry of Trade and Industry
P.O. Box 32,

FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT
Tel: +358 9 160 4813

Fax: +358 9 160 3997

Email: pentti.puhakka@ktm.vn.fi

28
Finland
Punnonen, Jouni
The Confederation of Finnish Industry and Employers
P.O. Box 30,

FIN-00131 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 6868 2563

Fax: +358 9 637 385

Email: jouni.punnonen@tt.fi

29
Finland
Saarinen, Kristina
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0456

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: kristina.saarinen@ymparisto.fi

30
Finland
Sahivirta, Elise
Finnish Environment Institute
P.O. Box 140,

FIN-00251 HELSINKI
Tel: +358 9 4030 0459

Fax: +358 9 4030 0490

Email: elise.sahivirta@ymparisto.fi

31
Finland
Salo-Asikainen, Sirpa
Ministry of the Environment
P.O. Box 35,

FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT
Tel: +358 9 1603 9687

Fax: +358 9 1603 9545

Email: sirpa.salo-asikainen@ymparisto.fi

32
Finland
Seppälä, Mika
Ministry of the Environment
P.O. Box 35,

FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT
Tel: +358 9 1603 9326

Fax: +358 9 1603 9439

Email: mika.seppala@ymparisto.fi
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